PROPOSED CONSENT DIRECTIVE

Procom America, LLC does hereby direct any bank, trust company, financial services company, brokerage entity, and other financial institution or branch thereof, and its officers, employees and agents ("Financial Institution"), located outside the territorial United States, at which a bank or brokerage account of any kind is or was maintained on which Peter Gaal, Debra Watkins, or Nikoletta Montgomery a/k/a Nikki Montgomery is/was/are/were authorized signor(s) or upon which he/she/they is or are or was authorized to draw including, but not limited to, those titled in the name(s) of Procom America, LLC, Procom Investments KFT, Procom Consulting KFT, Procom Consulting Utazasi IRODA KFT, and/or Procom Tours, LLC (the "Accounts"), to disclose all information and deliver copies of all documents of every nature in the Financial Institution's possession or control which relate to the Accounts, together with a certificate attesting to the authenticity of any and all such documents, to Douglas N. Menchise, Chapter 7 Trustee of the bankruptcy estate of Procom America, LLC, c/o Robert F. Elgidely, Esq., Fox Rothschild LLP, 2 South Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 2750, Miami, Florida 33131, and this shall be irrevocable authority for so doing. This direction has been executed pursuant to that certain order of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Middle District of Florida in the bankruptcy case styled In re Procom America, LLC d/b/a Beyond Band of Brothers d/b/a BBOB, Case No. 8:20-bk-03522-MGW. This authorization is intended to apply to any and all bank confidentiality laws of any state or nation which restrict or prohibit the disclosure of bank information without the consent of the holder of the account and shall be construed as consent with respect thereto as the same may apply to any accounts for which Peter Gaal, Debra Watkins, or Nikoletta Montgomery a/k/a Nikki Montgomery may be or may have been a relevant principal, signatory or beneficiary.

PROCOM AMERICA, LLC		
By: Peter Gaal Its: Managing Member		
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	SS.	
by PETER GAAL, in his cap	we was acknowledged before me this day of June, 200 pacity as Managing Member of Procom America, LLC, who so has produced as e an oath.	
,	(SEAL)	
Notary Public		

2